3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-018124 22DEC2016 | MZ | KZ
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 13006922 vmze v Tang
D ECR-18-010739 09JuL2018 | F/ K/
2151110~ 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL E | ECR-21-006826 120t2021 | FZ | RK
2151110-2 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151110-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151110-2 3 TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151110-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17ZE TYPE
WIRE |0.90 mm [.035] -
INSUL | 1. .45 mm [ 0571 F - w | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - w w | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244]
408-35047 L. - 1 1 | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - w w | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- w w | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- w - | 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | - 5844940 "IR TEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT S SI/E -2 ] 2 ] 2 | 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——11 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——11 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S\ - [ [ [ ] 1-1752354-7 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] 1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] - 1 1 | | 1633764-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
TERMINAL (A)114-5377 f : TERMINAL (A)114-5377 : : S I O N O B B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 jIN
appLicaTIonEd appLicaTIonEd T T T [ 1| 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION (B)114-73021 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- w w | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- |REF |REF |[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 1827569-2 (A) 1903111-2 (B) 2316663~ (B) 2316670-1 (A) 2367817-1 (A) 2367819~ : | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- w w | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
- w w | | 1962431-2  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- w w | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
WIRE LSZ CRIMP HEIGHT [ICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LSZ CRIMP HEIGHT "I CRIMP HEIGHT /4 s R R R B 18035607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
SI/E @b T mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E @b T mm [ INCH] t| REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
0.08-0.10mm2 (28AWG)[ 0.57+/-0.03 [.022+/-.001] 6.0 0.08-0.10mm2 (28AWG)| 0. 545+/-0.025 [.0215+/-.001] 6.0 S L N I B S B cl19740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1 61
0.05-0.06mm2 (30AWG)| 0.544/-0.03 [.021+/-.001] 6.2 | 0.05-0.06mm2 (30AWG)| 0.524/-0.03 [.020+/-.001] 6.0 S A O O 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w w | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- w w | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w w | | 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 158
- | w | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
IMIIWI e I Y 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
- w w | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w | | 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 157
- w 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | - | 2119657 - | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - U - | 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | | W W 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | ! ! 180360¢2- 1 SCR, BASC, Hofts (M8 X 29) | 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 D D 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - |2 |2 2|2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- w w | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- w w | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
- w w | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
¥WARNING T2 2 2 [ 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 120
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING BN T 2119533-4  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1o
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N[ - [ U [ U [ U U 2119806-1 | [NSERT, SHEAR 113
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 1 1 f;;g;&i gigéméﬂgpmsm “2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 51196057 TSHEAR HOLDER. TRONT 0
1\l - w w | | 1633861 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 19
\| 1 2 | 2 | | 2-1729372-7 |ANVIL 18
- w w | | 2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w w | | 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2 | 2 | | 3-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| | 2 | 2 | | 1-1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 02JUN2011 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
C%XI 02JUNZ20TT C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02JUN20 1T |NAME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON i L CRuz_ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
. )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) SN AIGLES = :
, , VEreRT Al00779 C=2151110 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
~—2.54+0.5

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTI

NG POST TITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— =

T T

\1HDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%

]

% UM@g%m@m#%@mm {"’REF

44 . 99+£0.05

$W6.2i0.5

Bl

Tl

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///////‘EI' o

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

A0mm s TROKE (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

AIR FEED

‘ORAT\(&N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

mm

G

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

L

C CHEN 02JUNZOTI Q?H/g TE Connectivity

CHSK ‘1 02JUN2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 02JUNZ2OTT [na

1.CRUZ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

MATERIAL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE

A 00779

DRAWING NO

C=2151110

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 0 4

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 1110- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
- 1110- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151110- CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.90 mm [.035] F
INSUL [1.45 mm [.057] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408 -35047 L] -] w 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N\ - | w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE ~ |2 | 2| 1-2079363-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6b) 230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 0|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /3\ : 1 1 Hé;i?éif i;éngg@NH%ERa?m ﬁg
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-. IN] B0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] [ 70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 IN] 0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] — w TETRRE ST SLOTTED SPRING 30 K 200 T
R IN 5 B N i ~ | T[] 8-22280-1 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECIFICATION (B)W14778021 SPECIFICATION - 1 1 175235372 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN W 75
- w 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N L cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 10]
(A) 18275692 19031112 (B) 23166631 (B) 23166701 (h) 23678171 (h) 23678191 N 2168083-8 | 5CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
: : - w 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 B} i i 2844908- | SCREW. LOCKING 99
SI/E T [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mnm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 58449071 P0ST. LOCKING 98
- w 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
- w 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 1 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o - w 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
L] T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A 180259 DR, SRT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16: - w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | | 12179¢306° 7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | c84499,-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
: ‘ - w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 1 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- w 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARNING /N -1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSTON [
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l l Eﬂ?g?ﬁ %géiiﬁR o lg
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 T w 5338611 TSHEAR FLOATING 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1 1 > 17293757 [ANVIL 8
- w 2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEE w w 3-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N w w 1-1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 02JUNZ20 11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 02JUN20 11 :)@ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS S ‘XI
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02JUNZ20T 1 |NA
%D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm W&&@gm OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
Ve E 7
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=34 = PR RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 110 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET o R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—2.5£0.95

[ to-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

(0
35.9640.05 ’

i

——J 16.2+£0.5

i
0

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///J‘I'REF
5 —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g7 ¢ R e e P g i
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS S. K]
~U P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: PR{)MCCEUSZPEC 02JUN20 11 OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e E
‘ : 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) gE{::]fﬁﬁ - FRLICHTION e TR S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:]2151110
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA R F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



